Preserve Your Protected Assets with a Spendthrift Trust

A spendthrift trust is an irrevocable instrument that a grantor/settlor establishes with important safeguards for the benefit of someone other than themselves. It contains language designed to preserve trust principal and income (collectively, "Protected Assets") from the claims of creditors and diminishment by inappropriate decisions made by a beneficiary who may be prone to poor financial management or suffer from foreseeable bad circumstances.

Protected Assets are not accessible by a beneficiary's creditors (an outgoing spouse in divorce or a judgment resulting from a lawsuit) or a beneficiary's wasteful and poor decisions (drug and alcohol abuse, excessive spending, or bankruptcy). In order to be effective, a spendthrift trust must be established with care at a time when neither the grantor/settlor nor beneficiary have known claims against them, and the Protected Assets may be competently administered by a Trustee and his or her team of professional advisors.

In its most extreme form, the spendthrift trust would contain purely discretionary distributions of principal and income that would enable the Trustee to provide access to Protected Assets in times of good and serve a basis for denying distributions in times of bad. Once funds are distributed to a beneficiary or if the beneficiary has a current right to withdraw funds held in trust by making demand of the Trustee, such assets are no longer protected and may be subject to forfeiture. Protected Assets may be sheltered for use by future generations.

You have worked hard to establish wealth and would be well served to consult with your advisory team (investment advisor, lawyer, and accountant) to appropriately coordinate and preserve the same.

Mark Hipp, Attorney at Mette, Evans & Woodside Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

Learn more about preserving your Protected Assets with a spendthrift trust. Our ensemble of financial advisors is here as your trusted partner.

www.evergreenwealthsolutions.com



1000 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 407 | Williamsport, PA 17701 Phone: 570.601.6960 | Fax: 570.651.9032 info@egwealth.com

Information contained in this newsletter has been derived from third-party sources. Although we believe these sources to be reliable, we make no representations as to the accuracy of any such information derived from any third-party, and take no responsibility therefore. No portion of this commentary is to be construed as a solicitation or recommendation to buy or sell any security, or the provision of personalized investment, tax or legal advice. Before making decisions with legal, tax or accounting ramifications, please consult with the appropriate professionals for advice that is specific to your situation. Evergreen Wealth Solutions, LLC can assist in determining a suitable investment approach for a given individual, which may or may not closely resemble the strategies outlined herein.